City of Marine City ***PUBLIC NOTICE***

<u>MEETING</u> CANCELLATION

Planning Commission

The Planning Commission Meeting scheduled for Tuesday, December 14, 2020 at 7:00 PM in the Marine City Fire Hall, 200 South Parker Street, Marine City, Michigan, has been cancelled.

> Kristen Baxter *City Clerk* November 30, 2020

The City of Marine City complies with the American Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Marine City, 303 South Water Street, Marine City, Michigan 48039; Telephone 810-765-8830.